40/3/18



OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JEDGE, NORTH-EAST DISTRICT: KARKARDOGMA COURTS, DELHI.

SANCTION ORDER

In exercise of the power delegated to the undersigned by Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, vide order no. 200-05/Power/Judl./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2018 dated 08.01.2018, under section 21:A; of the Punjab Court (Delhi Amendment) Act 1997 read with Rule 4(c) of the first schedule appended in the Delhi Judicial Service (Leave) Rules, 2011, duly notified by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi on 12.01.2012, Maternity Leave for One Hundred Eighty Days (180 days) w.e.f. 05.03.2018 to \$1.08.2018 with permission to prefix 02.03.2018 to 04.03.2018 being holidays and Sunday, MS. PREETI AGARWALA, Metropolitan Magistrate (Mahila Court), North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, are sanctioned.

It is certified that MS. PREETI AGARWALA, Metropolitan Magistrate (Mahila Court), North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, has 180 days Maternity Leave due in her account and she has applied first time in her service tenure. The Ld. Officer is directed to send the joining report to this office immediately i.e. next working day after returning from the leave, so that the necessary notification in this regard may be issued.

Issued with the approval of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

(GORACH NATH PANDEY)
Officer incharge (Leave),
ADJ/MACY (Pilot Court)/N/E,
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

No. 150° __/Leave/Gaz./N-E/KKD/Delhi/2018

Dated : 01/3/18

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:-

1. The Registrar General, High Court of Delhi, New Delhi.

2. The Ld. District & Session Judge (HQs), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.

- 3. The Officer-in-Charge, Accounts Branch (N/E), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, alongwith the leave application.
- 4 The Officer concerned.
- 5. The A.O. (Judl.) Admn. Branch, N-E District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.
- 6. The Officer-in-Charge, Pool Car, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi.

 7. The Website Committee, Tis Hazari Courts/KKD Courts, Delhi.

(RENU SHARMA)

Administrative Officer (Judl.), Judicial Branch, O/o District & Sessions Judge, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts; Delhi,